

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.961 of 2017

Moti Pandit @ Mohit Pandit

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Munni Kumari

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Ravi Kr. Singh, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Sunil Kr. Dubey, Adv.

07/Dated: 23rd November, 2021

1. Revisionist is directed to disclose his income in terms of the order dated 31.03.2016 passed in Maintenance Petition No.248 of 2014.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-