

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 961 of 2017

Moti Pandit @ Mohit Pandit Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Ravi Kumar Singh, APP
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Adv.

08 /15.07.2024

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

The learned counsel for the O.P. No. 2 seeks adjournment.

Accordingly, put up this case on 22.07.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Sharda/