

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.961 of 2017

Moti Pandit @ Mohit Pandit

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Munni Kumari

.... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.

For the State

: A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Sunil Kr. Dubey, Adv.

11/Dated: 14th November, 2024

1. Since the matter is being taken up today, interlocutory application being I.A. No.8174 of 2019 filed for early hearing has become infructuous. Accordingly, the same is hereby dismissed as infructuous.
2. The parties are directed to take instruction regarding the present status of the dispute.
3. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)