

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 961 of 2017

Moti Pandit Petitioner

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Munni Kumari Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhishek Kr. Dubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, APP
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

14/Dated:21st February, 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he is ready to give one time permanent alimony to the O.P. No.2.

2. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Record.
3. Put up this case on 10.03.2025.
4. In the meantime, the O.P. No.2 will be at liberty to seek instructions on the point of compromise.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)