

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No. 961 of 2017**

....

Moti Pandit @ Mohit Pandit ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

1. The State of Jharkhand  
2. Munni Kumari ..... **Opp. Parties**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, A. P. P.  
For the O. P. No. 2 : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

.....

**15/17.03.2025**      Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is ready to pay Rs. 5,00,000/- as one time alimony.

2.      Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 has objected the same and has submitted that some amount may be enhanced and he will seek appropriate instruction.

3.      Put up this case on 02.04.2025.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Kamlesh/