

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 961 of 2017

Moti Pandit Petitioner
Versus
1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Munni Kumari Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahresh Tewari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, APP
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

16/Dated:02nd April, 2025

Learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 submitted that he is not in touch with the O.P. No.2.

2. Under the circumstances, learned APP is directed to get served notice of this Criminal Revision Application upon the O.P. No.2 through the Officer In-charge of the concerned Police Station and file affidavit.

3. Put up this case on 22.04.2025.

4. Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)